
KEY FEATURES10BB Half-cut Cell TechnologyNew circuit design, lower internal current, lower Rs loss

Ga dopped wafer, attenuation Industry Leading High YieldBifacial PERC cell technology, 

5%-25% more yield depends on different conditions
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Pmax gain

Pmax/W

Vmpp/V

Impp/A

Voc/V

Isc/A

10%

451

31.43

14.36

37.50

15.35

20%

492

31.43

15.66

37.50

16.74

25%

513

31.43

16.31

37.50

17.44

5%

431

31.43

13.70

37.50

14.65

15%

472

31.43

15.01

37.50

16.04

REAR SIDE POWER GAIN(REFERENCE TO 410W FRONT)

TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Nominal Module Operating 
Temperature(NMOT)

75°C 50°C 25°C Voltage (V)

Voltage (V)1000W/m² 800W/m² 600W/m² 400W/m² 200W/m²

I-V CURVE

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

PACKING CONFIGURATION

Pieces Per Pallet

Pieces Per Container(40'HQ)

APPLICATION CONDITIONS
Maximun System Voltage

Operating Temperature

Maximun Series Fuse

Safety Protection Class

Mechanical Load

Refer. Bifaciality Factor

1000V/1500V/DC

-40°C~+85°C

30A

ClassⅡ 

Front side 5400Pa, Back side 2400Pa

70%+5%/-10%

The specification and key features described in this datasheet may deviate slightly and are not guaranteed. Due to ongoing innovation, R&D 
enhancement, Suzhou Talesun Solar Technologies Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make any adjustment to the information described herein at any 
time without notice. Please always obtain the most recent version of the  datasheet which shall be duly incorporated into the binding contract made 
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